

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1358.

deleting "(B)" from line 19 on page 3 and substituting "(E)"

and
by deleting "year and" from line 21 on page 3 and substituting "year, but not more than three million dollars (\$3,000,000) in any fiscal year, and"

and
by deleting "covering fire fighters" from line 21 on page 4

and
by deleting "covering fire fighters" from line 23 on page 4

and
by deleting "~~police officers and~~" from lines 25 and 26 on page 4 and substituting "police officers and"

and
by deleting "taxes that" from line 11 on page 5 and substituting "taxes, but not to exceed three million dollars (\$3,000,000) in any fiscal year, that"

and
by deleting "allocated to" from line 13 on page 5 and substituting "allocated first to"

and
by inserting "second" immediately following "and" at the end of line 13 on page 5